



of the Slovak Mining Museum



RSVP

Please confirm your attendance by November 20, 2023 to the e-mail address zelenamisia2023@gmail.com or by phone on the following numbers +421 45 694 94 45, +421 905 932 368. the kickoff meeting of **GREEN MISSION**

It is our pleasure to invite you to

a project within the framework of **"Climate Change Mitigation and Adaptation"** (SK – Climate) funded by the Norwegian Financial Mechanism 2014 - 2021 and the Government of the Slovak Republic. All project activities planned by the Slovak Mining Museum will be presented at the kickoff.

Date: 22. november 2023 Time: 10:00 – 14:00 Place: Kammerhof, Sieň komorských grófov, Kammerhofská 2, Banská Štiavnica

Agenda

10:00	Conference opened by Zuzana Denková, Museum Director Address by a representative from the Embassy of the Kingdom of Norway Address by Marek Chovan, Secretary General, Office of the Ministry of Environment of the Slovak Republic Address by Denis Knotka, representative from Directorate for Environmental Programs and Projects, Ministry of Environment of the Slovak Republic Address by Nadežda Babiaková, Mayor, City of Banská Štiavnica
10:20	Cultural Program
10:30	Project Introduction
10:45	Introducing the Project Partners: Video presentation by June Stuen, director of the Norwegian partner museum in Egersund Address by Beata Rafajová, Headmistress of the Special Primary School Address by Anna Bridišová, representative from the House of Mary
11:15	Presentation of project elements: Establishing of a community garden and revitalizing the Kammerhof Courtyard Creating a garden in the Jozef Kollar Gallery and revitalizing the gallery atrium Echoes in Silence exhibition and children's workshop International Colloquium
11:40	Cultural Program
11:50	Discussion and interviews with participants by the media
12:15	Refreshments – Kammerhof Exposition
12.00	Children's workshap at the Chasic Driman (Cabael

13:00 Children's workshop at the Special Primary School, Novozámocká Street 11, Banská Štiavnica

We look forward to you joining us.

Funded by the Norwegian Financial Mechanism and the Government of the Slovak Republic.





